



August 30, 2022

RED LORMELYN E. CLAUDIO

OIC, Regional Executive Director DENR MIMAROPA DENR by the Bay 1515 L&S Bldg., Roxas Blvd., Manila

Subject:

LAUNCHING OF ADOPT-A-CONTINUOUS AMBIENT AIR OUALITY MONITORING STATION IN RIO

TUBA, BATARAZA, PALAWAN

Dear RED Claudio,

Greetings!

It is with great pleasure to invite you to the grand launching of Adopt-A-Continuous Ambient Air Quality Monitoring Station to be held in Brgy. Rio Tuba, Bataraza, Palawan on September 16, 2022. This day also celebrates the International Day for the Preservation of the Ozone Layer 2022.

This Adopt-a-Continuous Ambient Air Quality Monitoring Station was kindly sponsored by these three (3) companies namely, Rio Tuba Nickel Mining Corporation (RTNMC), Coral Bay Nickel Corporation (CBNC) and Graymont Philippines Incorporated (GPI).

The station is located inside the Rio tuba Airport with geo-coordinates of $8^{\circ}33'3''$ N, $117^{\circ}26'9''$ E. This station is measuring criteria pollutants $PM_{2.5}$ and PM_{10} . In addition, it was installed on August 8, 2022, and started its commissioning stage last August 12, 2022.

For confirmation of attendance or for further clarification, please get in touch with Mr. Erwin R. Lizardo of EMB MIMAROPA Regional Office through mobile number 0917-5390552 or email at erwin lizardo@emb.gov.ph.

Department of Environment and Natural Resources
Environmental Management Bureau

Regional Office No. IV - B MIMAROPA

05 SEPT 2022 LTRRSALINO22-107

JOE AMU M. SALINO
Regional Director

Very truly yours,